TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/21/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VOOK, LLC		101/21/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOOK, INC.	
Street Address:	1100 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 102	
City:	Alameda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77642725	VOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)226-1995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 226-7700

Email: cmonteiro@yeellp.com, tramos@yeellp.com

Correspondent Name: Mary A. Donovan, Esq. Address Line 1: Donovan & Yee LLP

Address Line 2: 161 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1808/2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina S. Monteiro

TRADEMARK REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0985 JP \$40.00 77642725

900157560

Signature:	/Christina S. Monteiro/
Date:	03/19/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0986



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VOOK, LLC", A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "VOOK, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VOOK, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 5:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

4775484 8100M

100150525

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7876465

DATE: 03-17-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0987

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:45 PM 01/21/2010 FILED 05:34 PM 01/21/2010 SRV 100061012 - 4775484 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FOR THE MERGER OF VOOK LLC WITH AND INTO VOOK, INC.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 264(c) OF GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Vook, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Vook LLC (the "LLC"), a California Limited Liability Company, with and into the Company, with the Company continuing as the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"):

FIRST: The Company and LLC are the constituent corporations in the Merger, the Company is a

corporation incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the LLC is a limited liability company formed pursuant to the Beverly-

Killea Limited Liability Company Act of the State of California.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, as amended (the "Merger Agreement"), has been

approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Company and by the LLC in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and subsection (c) of Section 264

of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The surviving corporation of the Merger shall be Vook, Inc.

FOURTH: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company,

the Surviving Corporation, shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the

Company, the Surviving Corporation, at 1100 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 102,

Alameda, CA 94501.

SIXTH: A copy of the executed Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Company, the

Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent

corporation of the Merger.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the

Delaware Secretary of State.

27384/00010/DOCS/2166358.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0988

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Company has executed this Certificate of Merger to be executed on the 21st day of January, 2010.

VOOK, INC.

By: /s/ Bradley Inman
Name: Bradley Inman
Its: President and CEO

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 03/19/2010